

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 16130 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 615 OF 2017

M/s. G. T. Builder, ... Applicant
through its Prop. Mr. Amin Tharani

In the matter between

M/s. G. T. Builder, ... Petitioner
through its Prop. Mr. Amin Tharani

Versus

Tukaram Dashrath Satbhadre & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Shailendra Pendse a/w. Adv. C. S. Lamba i/b M/s. Legal Vision for the
Applicant/Petitioner.

Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP for Respondent Nos.3, 4 & 5.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.

DATED : 06th AUGUST, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant to assure that the copy of the petition is served on the respondents.
3. Learned AGP to take instructions.
4. List on 19.08.2025.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)