

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 16130 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 615 OF 2017

GT Builders through Prop. Amin Tharani ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

GT Builders through Prop. Amin Tharani ...Petitioner

Versus

Tukaram Dashrath Satbhadre & Ors ...Respondents

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.09.17
17:48:49 +0530

Mr Shailendra Pendse, with CS Lamba & Md Shamsheer Ali, i/b
M/s. Legal Vision, for the Petitioner/Applicant.

Mr Ratnadip Patil, for Respondent No. 1.

Mr SB Gore, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 17TH SEPTEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr Pendse, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, list the matter on 3rd October 2025, so as to enable him to file Rejoinder to the Reply filed by Respondent No. 2.

2. A copy of the Rejoinder is to be served on the other side.

3. Ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)