

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 615 OF 2017

M/s G T Builders Through Prop. Amin TharaniPETITIONER

V/S

Tukaram Dashrath Satbhadre And 2 OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 16130 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 615 OF 2017

M/s G T Builders Through Prop. Amin TharaniPETITIONER

V/S

Tukaram Dashrath SatbhadreRESPONDENT

Mr Shailendra Pendse i/by C.S. Lamba, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Kiran Bansode Advocate for Respondent No. 1

Mr. S. B. Gore, AGP for Respondent No. 2 and 3

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 07/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)